EVENT AGENDA
EBhYAE

08:30-09:00 @
09:00-09:30 @

09:35-09:45 @
09:45-10:55 @

10:55-11:10 @
11:10-12:20 e

12:20-13:20 @

13:30-14:00 e

14:00-15:10 @

15:10-15:30 @
15:30-16:30 @

16:30-16:50 @

Registration

Opening speech

Host: Qiu Ai Ling, Director, China Council For The Promotion Of International Trade Shenzhen
Council (CCPIT Shenzhen)

Welcome speech: Gan Jing Feng, Deputy Director, China Council For The Promotion Of
International Trade Shenzhen Council (CCPIT Shenzhen)

Keynote speech: Patrick Dransfield, Director, In-House Community

Grouping

Breakout Workshop session: Risk Management in China-International investment cooperation
Liability Risk for Chinese Enterprises and Senior Executives in connection with Foreign
Investment - Zhong Lun Law Firm

Sanctions & Export Controls - Discussion about the US Long-Arm Jurisdiction

~ Latham & Watkins

Coffee break

Breakout Workshop session: Risk Management in China-International investment cooperation
Anti-Unfair Competition Laws and related issues in China

- MWE China Law Offices

The Use of Offshore Structures in Private Equity Financing and IPO

- Conyers Dill & Pearman

Lunch (Provided by the Organizers)

Belt and Road Forum on Trade and Investment Legal Services - Development of the Greater Bay
Area and China-EU Economic and Trade Cooperation

Host: Qiu Ai Ling, Director, China Council For The Promotion Of International Trade Shenzhen
Council (CCPIT Shenzhen)

Guests keynote address: Ms Teresa Cheng, GBS, SC, JP, Secretary for Justice, Department of
Justice, Hong Kong SAR

Topic 1: The development of the Greater Bay Area as a commercial and financial hub - the
essential legal infrastructure and role of in-house counsel in its future

Moderator: Patrick Dransfield, Director, In-House Community

Speakers:

-Norman P. Ho, Associate Professor, Peking University School of Transnational Law

- Ariel Ye, Partner, King & Wood Mallesons

- Patrick Yuan, Partner, Junzejun (Shenzhen) Law Firm

- Vincent S.P. Li, Head of Compliance and Anti-Money Laundering, Hong Kong and Macau, Ant
Financial Services Group

Coffee break

Topic 2: The Application of diversified Dispute Resolution mechanisms in China-EU Economic
and Trade Cooperation in the context of the Belt and Road

Moderator: Patrick Yuan, Partner, Junzejun (Shenzhen) Law Firm

Speakers:

- Ariel Ye, Partner, King & Wood Mallesons

- Dr Liu Xiao Chun, President, Shenzhen Court of International Arbitration

- Joe Liu, Deputy Secretary-General, Hong Kong International Arbitration Centre

- Professor Yuwen Li, Erasmus University, Rotterdam

- Professor Julien Chaisse, The Chinese University of Hong Kong (CUHK), Faculty of Law

Closing speech

08:30-09:00
09:00-09:30

09:35-09:45
09:45-10:55

10:55-11:10
11:10-12:20

12:20-13:20
13:30-14:00

14:00-15:10

15:10-15:30
15:30-16:30

16:30-16:50

o FEH|

® FER
FHA PEEFASREEZSFIBEPOLETE BEER
B R REERIEE RS
FE#E#H: In-House Community 215 FEAE

® S

o DA TR PEERERSTEPIXEEE
FFIMG F R E Rl RS BTN — e T 3 5P BRI
HIERAN O B —% FRERKE B EAITe
R EE ol 10 S 1Y =]

® ZEL

o SAMTTIEY: PEERERSIFPAN KSR
SRR NG EE ST Sl 1-2 S S E
BT BN SR ER A R s T R BRI S PR

® TH (BASENAHREM)

o “—F— SREEERRSCE-AIREBSPRREASHE
IFWA PEEGFRZEREZEASTINEFPOEE BEER
ERIE®EH F8RFTBEEBE K $EY GBS, SC, JP

e E—: KBREABLANERPLNER
—EEHE RIS R AR R R fUER ST
A In-House Community 45 BHBEE
HER:

IEREAF EIREFFREIHEEE Norman P. Ho
SHRMESFAE WA HZ

IRHEZRE (F) BAESHAaAA RigE
o EREFERAIXEMRABREE EBF

o HE

® WE—: “—WH—E PRERSEDSTUSRERNERIEH

A SLFEHERE (R RITBSFRENA R
A ER:
EALRINESATS A MR
FYE R EIRRRE YRS
EFRERPEPOBBPE NF
BN FHRRLT RN AR =R
EFERXAF BMUHE

® AEBE



