■ EVENT AGENDA ■ 活动议程

16:30-16:50 • Closing speech

08:30-09:00	Registration
09:00-09:30	Opening speech
	Host: Qiu Ai Ling, Director, China Council For The Promotion Of International Trade Shenzhen Council (CCPIT Shenzhen)
	Welcome speech: Gan Jing Feng, Deputy Director, China Council For The Promotion Of International Trade Shenzhen Council (CCPIT Shenzhen)
	Keynote speech: Patrick Dransfield, Director, In-House Community
09:35-09:45	
09:45-10:55	Breakout Workshop session: Risk Management in China-International investment cooperation Liability Risk for Chinese Enterprises and Senior Executives in connection with Foreign Investment – Zhong Lun Law Firm conference room 3 Sanctions & Export Controls – Discussion about the US Long-Arm Jurisdiction – Latham & Watkins conference room 1&2
10:55-11:10	
	Breakout Workshop session: Risk Management in China-International investment cooperation Anti-Unfair Competition Laws and related issues in China – MWE China Law Offices conference room 1&2
	The Use of Offshore Structures in Private Equity Financing and IPO
	- Convers Dill & Pearman conference room 3
12:20-13:20	Lunch (Provided by the Organizers)
	Belt and Road Forum on Trade and Investment Legal Services - Development of the Greater Bay
	Area and China-EU Economic and Trade Cooperation
	Host: Qiu Ai Ling, Director, China Council For The Promotion Of International Trade Shenzhen
	Council (CCPIT Shenzhen)
	Guests keynote address: Ms Teresa Cheng, GBS, SC, JP, Secretary for Justice, Department of Justice, Hong Kong SAR
14:00-15:10	Topic 1: The development of the Greater Bay Area as a commercial and financial hub - the essential legal infrastructure and role of in-house counsel in its future Moderator: Patrick Dransfield, Director, In-House Community Speakers:
	- Norman P. Ho, Associate Professor, Peking University School of Transnational Law - Ariel Ye, Partner, King & Wood Mallesons
	- Patrick Yuan, Partner, Junzejun (Shenzhen) Law Firm
	- Vincent S.P. Li, Head of Compliance and Anti-Money Laundering, Hong Kong and Macau, Ant Financial Services Group
15:10-15:30	
15:30-16:30	Topic 2: The Application of diversified Dispute Resolution mechanisms in China-EU Economic
	and Trade Cooperation in the context of the Belt and Road
	Moderator: Patrick Yuan, Partner, Junzejun (Shenzhen) Law Firm
	Speakers:
	- Ariel Ye, Partner, King & Wood Mallesons
	- Dr Liu Xiao Chun, President, Shenzhen Court of International Arbitration
	- Joe Liu, Deputy Secretary-General, Hong Kong International Arbitration Centre
	- Professor Vijwen Li, Frasmus University, Rotterdam

- Professor Julien Chaisse, The Chinese University of Hong Kong (CUHK), Faculty of Law

"一带一路"经贸投资法律服务论坛 "Belt and Road"Forum on Trade and Investment Legal Services

08:30-09:00	金 到
09:00-09:30	开幕式
	主持人: 中国国际贸易促进委员会深圳调解中心主任 丘爱玲
	致 辞:深圳市贸促委副主任 甘敬锋
	主旨演讲: In-House Community 总监 田明道
09:35-09:45	9 分组
09:45-10:55	分组研讨工作坊:中国国际投资合作中的风险管理
	对外投资中中国企业及高管的责任风险—中伦律师事务所 3号会议
	制裁和出口管制—关于美国长臂管辖权的讨论
	一瑞生国际律师事务所 1-2 号会议室
10:55-11:10	茶歇
11:10-12:20	分组研讨工作坊:中国国际投资合作中的风险管理
	中国反不正当竞争及相关问题—元达律师事务所 1-2 号会议室
	通过离岸公司架构实现私募融资及海外上市—康德明律师事务所 35
12:20-13:20	午餐(由大会主办方提供)
13:30-14:00	"一带一路"经贸投资法律服务论坛—大湾区发展与中欧经贸合作
	主持人:中国国际贸易促进委员会深圳调解中心主任 丘爱玲
	嘉宾主旨演讲:香港特别行政区律政司司长郑若骅 GBS, SC, JP
14:00-15:10	议题一: 大湾区作为商业和金融中心的发展
	—重要的法律基础设施及未来企业法律顾问的职责
	主持人:In-House Community 总监 田明道
	演讲嘉宾:
	北京大学国际法学院副教授 Norman P. Ho
	金杜律师事务所合伙人 叶渌
	北京市君泽君(深圳)律师事务所合伙人 袁培皓
	蚂蚁金服香港及澳门区合规反洗钱主管 李思平
15:10-15:30	
15:30-16:30)议题二:"一带一路"中欧经贸合作中多元化纠纷解决机制的应用
	主持人:北京市君泽君(深圳)律师事务所合伙人 袁培皓
	演讲嘉宾:
	金杜律师事务所合伙人 叶渌
	深圳国际仲裁院院长 刘晓春博士
	香港国际仲裁中心副秘书长刘侨
	鹿特丹伊拉斯姆斯大学 李玉文教授

香港中文大学 夏竹立教授

16:30-16:50 • 闭幕致辞